
Office of the Chief Education Officer,

Mini

 
          NO:-CEO/SPN/IMW/

 
Subject:- Constitution of District Level coordination cum Monitoring committee for 
              providing assistance to the administration in COVID
              containment.

               In pursuance to the instructions of the competent authority, 
sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of the District level 
coordination  cum monitoring committee of School Educatio
District Shopian for providing assistance to the administration in COVID
19 mitigation and containment. 
 

S.No. Name of Employee 
1 Jaffer Sikandar  

2 Sajad Ahmad Bhat 

3 Sheeraz Ahmad Peerzada 
4 Khursheed Ahmad Wagay 
5 Fayaz Ahmad Dhobi 
6 Feroze Ahmad Wagay 

7 Bilal Ahmad Naik  

8 Mukhtar Ahmad Malla 

9 Hamidullah Mallik 

10 Ab Rashid Wani 

11 Nisar Ahmad Malik 

12 Raies Ahmad Malla 

13 Muzaffer Ahmad Shah 

14 Manzoor Ahmad Dar 

15 Ab Hamid Dar 

16 Javaid Ahmad Naik 

17 Nazir Ahmad Dar 

18 Sheeraz Ahmad Sheikh 

19 Hilal Ahmad Malik 
20 Farooq Ahmad Thoker 

21 Sheeraz Ahmad Naikoo 

22 Fayaz Ahmad Talley 

23 Murtaza Hassan 

24 Dago Amin 

25 Mohd Ayoub Dar 

26 Javaid Ahmad Bhat 

27 Shahnawaz Ahmad Pal 

28 Bashir Ahmad Malla 

29 Layike Rashid 

30 Nazir Ahmad Wani 
31 Arshid Ahmad Baba 

Government of Jammu and Kashmir 

Office of the Chief Education Officer,

Mini-Secretariat Complex, Arhama Shopain
Phone:- 01933-260980, Fax: 01933-260479, Email: ceospn@gmail.com

IMW/1854-64.                                                Dated:

Constitution of District Level coordination cum Monitoring committee for 
providing assistance to the administration in COVID-19 mitigation and 
containment. 

ORDER 
In pursuance to the instructions of the competent authority, 

sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of the District level 
coordination  cum monitoring committee of School Educatio
District Shopian for providing assistance to the administration in COVID
19 mitigation and containment.  

Desig. Present place of Posting
Programmer CEO Office Shopian

DEO CEO Office Shopian

DEO CEO Office Shopian
District Cultural Coordinator CEO Office Shopian
Zonal Cultural Coordinator BMS Zainapora
Teacher UPS Alamgunj 

Teacher BMS Zainapora 

Teacher PS Nadpora Chekisangran

Teacher PS Chedipora 

Teacher UPS Badimarg 

Teacher 
UPS Malik Mohalla 
Chitragam 

Teacher UPS Chotipora 

Teacher HS Chitragam 

Teacher UPS Darbagh 

Teacher PS Darazpora 

Teacher UPS Durpora 

Teacher UPS Gunddarvesh

Teacher PS H/C Nadigam

Teacher HS Losedanow 
Teacher PS Naidgund 

Teacher PS Chalakpora Narwani

Teacher UPS Nildoora 

Teacher UPS Safanagri 

Teacher UPS Sangran 

Teacher UPS Sugan  

Teacher PS Thokerpora 

Teacher PS Nadander Trenz

Teacher MS T Wangam 

Teacher UPS Wachi 

Zonal Cultural Coordinator MS Keller 

Teacher UPS Poshpora 

Office of the Chief Education Officer, 

Secretariat Complex, Arhama Shopain 
@gmail.com 

Dated:- 03/04/2020 

Constitution of District Level coordination cum Monitoring committee for  
19 mitigation and  

In pursuance to the instructions of the competent authority, 
sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of the District level 
coordination  cum monitoring committee of School Education Department 
District Shopian for providing assistance to the administration in COVID-

Present place of Posting Mobile No. 
CEO Office Shopian 7889604259 

CEO Office Shopian 7889890367 

CEO Office Shopian 7006788604 

CEO Office Shopian 7006424131 
BMS Zainapora 9906411531 

9797045756 

 9797133466 

PS Nadpora Chekisangran 9419774563 

9797960960 

9622487741 
UPS Malik Mohalla 

9797282021 

9906448690 

7298738047 

9906416949 

9419336905 

9419044446 

UPS Gunddarvesh 8803467955 

PS H/C Nadigam 9469313061 

9149560544 
9906646249 

PS Chalakpora Narwani 9797293082 

7298944843 

9622574759 

9596490379 

7889737317 

8803387843 

PS Nadander Trenz 9858982371 

9858764665 

9797720261 

9797555119 
7006585326 



32 Gowher Ahmad Kaloo 

33 Gh.Mohd Dar 

34 Faroq Ahmad Bhat 

35 Zahoor Ahmad Dar 

36 Abdul Hamid Bhat 

37 Javid Ahmad Mir 

38 Khalid Jawher 

39 Bashir Ahmad Dar 

40 Khurshid Ahmad Padroo 

41 Mir Mudasir Rashid 

42 Javid Ahmad Lone 

43 Hilal Ahmad Bhat 

44 Zahoor Ahmad Shah 

45 Mohd Yousuf Mir 

46 Tariq Ahmad Khandey 

47 Javid Ahmad Shah 

48 Altaf Hussain Shah 

49 Tanvir Rashid Lone 

50 Amir Hussain Shah 

51 Muzaffar Zaman Rather 

52 Rayees Rizwan Nabi 

53 Bashir Ahmad Shah 

54 Manzoor Ahmad Dar 

55 Mohammad Rafi Bhat 
56 Zubair Ahmad Lone 

57 Riyaz Ahmad Bhat 

58 Sajad Ahmad Sheikh 

59 Tariq Ahmad Ganaie 

60 Fayaz  Ahmad Malik 

61 Mohd Shareif Lone 

62 Shabir Ahmad Itoo 

63 Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo 

64 Shabir Ahmad 

65 M.Imran Malik 

66 Irfan Lateef Bhat 

67 Mohd Iqbal Lone 

68 Shabir Ahmad Mantoo 

69 M.Iqbal  Sheikh 

70 Ab. Rasheed Lone 

71 Mudasir Mushtaq Raina 

72 Bilal Ahmad 

73 Gowhar Majeed 

74 M.Rafeeq Khan 

75 Bashir Ahnmad thoker 

76 Javed Ahmad Mantoo 

77 Syed Zubair Indrabi 

78 javed Ahmad thoker 

79 Showkat Ahmad Wani 

Teacher UPS NP Bala 

Teacher PS Sazan 

Teacher PS Herpor Audoora

Teacher PS HM Tangwani

Teacher UPS Poshpora 

Teacher UPS Vedpora 

Teacher GUPS Keegam 

Teacher PS Audoo 

Teacher PS Poterwal 

Teacher PS AM Wathoo 

Teacher PS GM Ganowpora

Teacher UPS Matipora 

Teacher UPS Butmaran 

Teacher GPS Berthipora 

Teacher UPS Mastpora 

Teacher PS NM Moshwara

Teacher GUPS Narapora 

Teacher UPS Nasarpora 

Teacher PS Shalibanjar 

Teacher UPS Mujapathri 

Teacher MS Keller 

Teacher HS Zampathri 

Teacher UPS Chowan 

Zonal Cultural Coordinator BMS Gagren 

Teacher PS Manzimpara 

Teacher UPS Checki Sidiq Khan

Teacher HS Landoora 

Teacher HS Pahnoo 

Teacher BPS Traperpora 

Teacher HS Pinjura 

Teacher GUPS Arhama 

Teacher PS Geerward 

Teacher HS Batapora 

Teacher UPS Checki saidpora

Teacher UPS Checki Chotipora

Teacher GUPS Sedow 

Teacher UPS B.H.Bala 

Teacher PS B.H.Bala 

Teacher BUPS Dachuna Heerpora

Teacher 
PS ParayPora Sedow

Teacher PS Ganaie Mohalla zawoora

Teacher PS Chammenpathri

Teacher PS Feerward 

Teacher BMS GP Arshi 

Teacher BPS Padpawan 

Teacher UPS Gundi Hadoo

Teacher UPS Arshipora 

Teacher GHS Chotipora 

7889386127 

7889329812 

PS Herpor Audoora 7006812248 

PS HM Tangwani 9858460163 

7006413817 

6005222107 

7006545651 

9697826173 

8825088512 

 9858798158 

PS GM Ganowpora 9541509765 

7780936619 

6005366436 

 9797898294 

7006413817 

PS NM Moshwara 6005160170 

 7889945128 

7006329737 

9596502471 

 6005799917 

8899024619 

9797938460 

7006685763 

7006253930 
 9419990500 

UPS Checki Sidiq Khan 7889383609 

9596258733 

9419954415 

 9419042713 

9797073309 

7889563817 

7006339522 

7006576880 

UPS Checki saidpora 9149478407 
UPS Checki Chotipora 8803478453 

9596016459 

7006844105 

9622727260 

BUPS Dachuna Heerpora 9149838690 

PS ParayPora Sedow 
7006700711
9 

PS Ganaie Mohalla zawoora 9906629569 

PS Chammenpathri 9682186564 

7006873932 

9419048703 

7889313808 

UPS Gundi Hadoo 7889922312 

7006904869 

 7006048807 



80 Mohd Younis Seh 
81 Salamatullah 
82 Adil Ahmad Itoo 
83 Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh 
84 Mohd Amin Dar 
85 Mohd Ishaq Khan 
86 Shabir Hussain Bhat 
87 Mansoor Ahmad Thoker 
88 Irshad Ahmad Lone 
89 Eajaz Ahmad Najar 
90 Mohd Latif Wani 
91 Mubarak Ahmad Naik 
92 Sheeraz Ahmad Dar 
93 Mohd Shafi Lone 
94 Tariq Ahmad Khan 

95 
Zaffar Hussain Famda 

96 Mubarak Ahmad Bhat 
97 Nazir Ahmad Thoker 
98 Showkat Hussain Dar 
99 Fayaz Ahmad Rather 
100 Pervaiz Aslam 
101 Suhail Ahmad Bhat 
102 Mohd Mansoor Pandith 
103 Basharat Ahmad Ganie 
104 Mohd Latif Wagay 

                  The Officials shall remain in close liason with the District COVID
control room, District Disaster management authority an
implementation of instructions issued by the authorities
and spirit.  

 
 

                                                                          
                                                                                                            

Copy to the:- 

1. Principal Secretary to the Govt. School Education Department, Civil Secretariat 

J&K, Jammu for favour of information.

2. Deputy Commissioner (District Disaster Management autho

favour of information. 

3. Director, School Education Kashmir, Srinagar 

4. Sr. Superintendent of Police, District Police Lines Shopian for favour of 

information. 

5. Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Shopian for favour of inform

6. Chief Medical Officer, Shopian for favour of information.

7. Deputy Chief Education Officer, Shopian for information.

8. Principal HSS____________________(All) for information and n/a.

9. Zonal Education Officer, _________(All) for information and n/a.

10. Headmaster HS __________________(All) for information and n/a.

11. All Concerned _____

Zonal Cultural Coordinator HS Rawalpora 
Teacher BMS Kaprin 

Teacher UPS Pandushan 

Teacher UPS Pudsoo 

Teacher UPS Wangam 

Teacher UPS Rakhama 

Teacher UPS Ranipora 

Teacher UPS Chakoora 

Teacher HS Mantribugh 

Teacher HS Ch. Choland 

Teacher CS Bemnipora 

Teacher PS Ratnipora 

Teacher HS Rawalpora 

Teacher GPS Saidpora Payeen

Teacher PS Narwaw 

Teacher 
PS Gujjar Check 
Shamshipora 

Teacher HS Nowgam 

Teacher UPS Feeripora 

Teacher UPS Gadipora 

Teacher GHS Vehil 

Teacher BMS Kachdora 

Teacher PS M. Dangepora

Teacher HSS Ramnagri 

Teacher HS Reshiangri 

Teacher UPS Amshipora 
The Officials shall remain in close liason with the District COVID

control room, District Disaster management authority and this Office and carry the 
implementation of instructions issued by the authorities regarding the issue 

                                                                          Chief Education Officer
                                                              Shopian

Principal Secretary to the Govt. School Education Department, Civil Secretariat 

J&K, Jammu for favour of information. 

Deputy Commissioner (District Disaster Management autho

Director, School Education Kashmir, Srinagar for favour of information

Sr. Superintendent of Police, District Police Lines Shopian for favour of 

Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Shopian for favour of information.  

Chief Medical Officer, Shopian for favour of information. 

Deputy Chief Education Officer, Shopian for information. 

Principal HSS____________________(All) for information and n/a. 

Zonal Education Officer, _________(All) for information and n/a. 

master HS __________________(All) for information and n/a.

_________________official for strict complian

 9149671307 
9697883106 

 9797975393 

9596307797 

7006100076 

9858700520 

7006013070 

9149838655 

 9697975086 

 8899459887 

9797003231 

8713975395 

7006061470 

GPS Saidpora Payeen 8713912894 

8803090121 
PS Gujjar Check 

9797299007 

7006247978 

9697316449 

9906431658 

7051219436 

 7780862023 

PS M. Dangepora 9622726235 

7780958941 

7298509327 

 6005481980 
The Officials shall remain in close liason with the District COVID-19 

d this Office and carry the 
regarding the issue  in letter 

 
Chief Education Officer 

Shopian 

Principal Secretary to the Govt. School Education Department, Civil Secretariat 

Deputy Commissioner (District Disaster Management authority) shopian for 

for favour of information.  

Sr. Superintendent of Police, District Police Lines Shopian for favour of 

 

 

 

master HS __________________(All) for information and n/a. 

liance.  


