## **Government of Jammu and Kashmir**

## Office of the Chief Education Officer, Mini-Secretariat Complex, Arhama Shopain

Phone:- 01933-260980, Fax: 01933-260479, Email: ceospn@gmail.com

NO:-CEO/SPN/IMW/1854-64.

Dated: 03/04/2020

Subject:- Constitution of District Level coordination cum Monitoring committee for providing assistance to the administration in COVID-19 mitigation and containment.

## **ORDER**

In pursuance to the instructions of the competent authority, sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of the District level coordination cum monitoring committee of School Education Department District Shopian for providing assistance to the administration in COVID-19 mitigation and containment.

S.No.	Name of Employee	Desig.	Present place of Posting	Mobile No.
1	Jaffer Sikandar	Programmer	CEO Office Shopian	7889604259
2	Sajad Ahmad Bhat	DEO	CEO Office Shopian	7889890367
3	Sheeraz Ahmad Peerzada	DEO	CEO Office Shopian	7006788604
4	Khursheed Ahmad Wagay	District Cultural Coordinator	CEO Office Shopian	7006424131
5	Fayaz Ahmad Dhobi	Zonal Cultural Coordinator	BMS Zainapora	9906411531
6	Feroze Ahmad Wagay	Teacher	UPS Alamgunj	9797045756
7	Bilal Ahmad Naik	Teacher	BMS Zainapora	9797133466
8	Mukhtar Ahmad Malla	Teacher	PS Nadpora Chekisangran	9419774563
9	Hamidullah Mallik	Teacher	PS Chedipora	9797960960
10	Ab Rashid Wani	Teacher	UPS Badimarg	9622487741
11	Nisar Ahmad Malik	Teacher	UPS Malik Mohalla Chitragam	9797282021
12	Raies Ahmad Malla	Teacher	UPS Chotipora	9906448690
13	Muzaffer Ahmad Shah	Teacher	HS Chitragam	7298738047
14	Manzoor Ahmad Dar	Teacher	UPS Darbagh	9906416949
15	Ab Hamid Dar	Teacher	PS Darazpora	9419336905
16	Javaid Ahmad Naik	Teacher	UPS Durpora	9419044446
17	Nazir Ahmad Dar	Teacher	UPS Gunddarvesh	8803467955
18	Sheeraz Ahmad Sheikh	Teacher	PS H/C Nadigam	9469313061
19	Hilal Ahmad Malik	Teacher	HS Losedanow	9149560544
20	Farooq Ahmad Thoker	Teacher	PS Naidgund	9906646249
21	Sheeraz Ahmad Naikoo	Teacher	PS Chalakpora Narwani	9797293082
22	Fayaz Ahmad Talley	Teacher	UPS Nildoora	7298944843
23	Murtaza Hassan	Teacher	UPS Safanagri	9622574759
24	Dago Amin	Teacher	UPS Sangran	9596490379
25	Mohd Ayoub Dar	Teacher	UPS Sugan	7889737317
26	Javaid Ahmad Bhat	Teacher	PS Thokerpora	8803387843
27	Shahnawaz Ahmad Pal	Teacher	PS Nadander Trenz	9858982371
28	Bashir Ahmad Malla	Teacher	MS T Wangam	9858764665
29	Layike Rashid	Teacher	UPS Wachi	9797720261
30	Nazir Ahmad Wani	Zonal Cultural Coordinator	MS Keller	9797555119
31	Arshid Ahmad Baba	Teacher	UPS Poshpora	7006585326

32	Gowher Ahmad Kaloo	Teacher	UPS NP Bala	7889386127
33	Gh.Mohd Dar	Teacher	PS Sazan	7889329812
34	Faroq Ahmad Bhat	Teacher	PS Herpor Audoora	7006812248
35	Zahoor Ahmad Dar	Teacher	PS HM Tangwani	9858460163
36	Abdul Hamid Bhat	Teacher	UPS Poshpora	7006413817
37	Javid Ahmad Mir	Teacher	UPS Vedpora	6005222107
38	Khalid Jawher	Teacher	GUPS Keegam	7006545651
39	Bashir Ahmad Dar	Teacher	PS Audoo	9697826173
40	Khurshid Ahmad Padroo	Teacher	PS Poterwal	8825088512
41	Mir Mudasir Rashid	Teacher	PS AM Wathoo	9858798158
42	Javid Ahmad Lone	Teacher	PS GM Ganowpora	9541509765
43	Hilal Ahmad Bhat	Teacher	UPS Matipora	7780936619
44	Zahoor Ahmad Shah	Teacher	UPS Butmaran	6005366436
45	Mohd Yousuf Mir	Teacher	GPS Berthipora	9797898294
46	Tariq Ahmad Khandey	Teacher	UPS Mastpora	7006413817
47	Javid Ahmad Shah	Teacher	PS NM Moshwara	6005160170
48	Altaf Hussain Shah	Teacher	GUPS Narapora	7889945128
49	Tanvir Rashid Lone	Teacher	UPS Nasarpora	7006329737
50	Amir Hussain Shah	Teacher	PS Shalibanjar	9596502471
51	Muzaffar Zaman Rather	Teacher	UPS Mujapathri	6005799917
52	Rayees Rizwan Nabi	Teacher	MS Keller	8899024619
53	Bashir Ahmad Shah	Teacher	HS Zampathri	9797938460
54	Manzoor Ahmad Dar	Teacher	UPS Chowan	7006685763
55	Mohammad Rafi Bhat	Zonal Cultural Coordinator	BMS Gagren	7006253930
56	Zubair Ahmad Lone	Teacher	PS Manzimpara	9419990500
57	Riyaz Ahmad Bhat	Teacher	UPS Checki Sidiq Khan	7889383609
58	Sajad Ahmad Sheikh	Teacher	HS Landoora	9596258733
59	Tariq Ahmad Ganaie	Teacher	HS Pahnoo	9419954415
60	Fayaz Ahmad Malik	Teacher	BPS Traperpora	9419042713
61	7. 1. 1.01		HS Pinjura	9797073309
62	Mohd Shareif Lone	Teacher		
62	Mohd Shareif Lone Shabir Ahmad Itoo	Teacher	GUPS Arhama	7889563817
63			GUPS Arhama PS Geerward	7889563817 7006339522
64	Shabir Ahmad Itoo	Teacher		+
	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo	Teacher Teacher	PS Geerward	7006339522
64	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad	Teacher Teacher Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora	7006339522 7006576880
64 65	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407
64 65 66	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453
<ul><li>64</li><li>65</li><li>66</li><li>67</li></ul>	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459
64 65 66 67 68	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo	Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105
64 65 66 67 68 69	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo M.Iqbal Sheikh	Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala PS B.H.Bala	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105 9622727260
64 65 66 67 68 69 70	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo M.Iqbal Sheikh Ab. Rasheed Lone	Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala PS B.H.Bala BUPS Dachuna Heerpora	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105 9622727260 9149838690 7006700711
64 65 66 67 68 69 70	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo M.Iqbal Sheikh Ab. Rasheed Lone Mudasir Mushtaq Raina	Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala PS B.H.Bala BUPS Dachuna Heerpora PS ParayPora Sedow	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105 9622727260 9149838690 7006700711 9
64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo M.Iqbal Sheikh Ab. Rasheed Lone Mudasir Mushtaq Raina Bilal Ahmad	Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala PS B.H.Bala BUPS Dachuna Heerpora PS ParayPora Sedow PS Ganaie Mohalla zawoora	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105 9622727260 9149838690 7006700711 9
64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo M.Iqbal Sheikh Ab. Rasheed Lone Mudasir Mushtaq Raina Bilal Ahmad Gowhar Majeed	Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala PS B.H.Bala BUPS Dachuna Heerpora PS ParayPora Sedow PS Ganaie Mohalla zawoora PS Chammenpathri	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105 9622727260 9149838690 7006700711 9 9906629569 9682186564
64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo M.Iqbal Sheikh Ab. Rasheed Lone Mudasir Mushtaq Raina Bilal Ahmad Gowhar Majeed M.Rafeeq Khan	Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala PS B.H.Bala BUPS Dachuna Heerpora PS ParayPora Sedow PS Ganaie Mohalla zawoora PS Chammenpathri PS Feerward	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105 9622727260 9149838690 7006700711 9 9906629569 9682186564 7006873932
64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo M.Iqbal Sheikh Ab. Rasheed Lone Mudasir Mushtaq Raina Bilal Ahmad Gowhar Majeed M.Rafeeq Khan Bashir Ahnmad thoker	Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala PS B.H.Bala BUPS Dachuna Heerpora PS ParayPora Sedow PS Ganaie Mohalla zawoora PS Chammenpathri PS Feerward BMS GP Arshi	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105 9622727260 9149838690 7006700711 9 9906629569 9682186564 7006873932 9419048703
64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76	Shabir Ahmad Itoo Farooq Ahhmad Naikoo Shabir Ahmad M.Imran Malik Irfan Lateef Bhat Mohd Iqbal Lone Shabir Ahmad Mantoo M.Iqbal Sheikh Ab. Rasheed Lone Mudasir Mushtaq Raina Bilal Ahmad Gowhar Majeed M.Rafeeq Khan Bashir Ahnmad thoker Javed Ahmad Mantoo	Teacher	PS Geerward HS Batapora UPS Checki saidpora UPS Checki Chotipora GUPS Sedow UPS B.H.Bala PS B.H.Bala BUPS Dachuna Heerpora PS ParayPora Sedow PS Ganaie Mohalla zawoora PS Chammenpathri PS Feerward BMS GP Arshi BPS Padpawan	7006339522 7006576880 9149478407 8803478453 9596016459 7006844105 9622727260 9149838690 7006700711 9 9906629569 9682186564 7006873932 9419048703 7889313808

80	Mohd Younis Seh	Zonal Cultural Coordinator	HS Rawalpora	9149671307
81	Salamatullah	Teacher	BMS Kaprin	9697883106
82	Adil Ahmad Itoo	Teacher	UPS Pandushan	9797975393
83	Fayaz Ahmad Sheikh	Teacher	UPS Pudsoo	9596307797
84	Mohd Amin Dar	Teacher	UPS Wangam	7006100076
85	Mohd Ishaq Khan	Teacher	UPS Rakhama	9858700520
86	Shabir Hussain Bhat	Teacher	UPS Ranipora	7006013070
87	Mansoor Ahmad Thoker	Teacher	UPS Chakoora	9149838655
88	Irshad Ahmad Lone	Teacher	HS Mantribugh	9697975086
89	Eajaz Ahmad Najar	Teacher	HS Ch. Choland	8899459887
90	Mohd Latif Wani	Teacher	CS Bemnipora	9797003231
91	Mubarak Ahmad Naik	Teacher	PS Ratnipora	8713975395
92	Sheeraz Ahmad Dar	Teacher	HS Rawalpora	7006061470
93	Mohd Shafi Lone	Teacher	GPS Saidpora Payeen	8713912894
94	Tariq Ahmad Khan	Teacher	PS Narwaw	8803090121
95	Zaffar Hussain Famda	Teacher	PS Gujjar Check Shamshipora	9797299007
96	Mubarak Ahmad Bhat	Teacher	HS Nowgam	7006247978
97	Nazir Ahmad Thoker	Teacher	UPS Feeripora	9697316449
98	Showkat Hussain Dar	Teacher	UPS Gadipora	9906431658
99	Fayaz Ahmad Rather	Teacher	GHS Vehil	7051219436
100	Pervaiz Aslam	Teacher	BMS Kachdora	7780862023
101	Suhail Ahmad Bhat	Teacher	PS M. Dangepora	9622726235
102	Mohd Mansoor Pandith	Teacher	HSS Ramnagri	7780958941
103	Basharat Ahmad Ganie	Teacher	HS Reshiangri	7298509327
104	Mohd Latif Wagay	Teacher	UPS Amshipora	6005481980

The Officials shall remain in close liason with the District COVID-19 control room, District Disaster management authority and this Office and carry the implementation of instructions issued by the authorities regarding the issue in letter and spirit.

Chief Education Officer Shopian

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Govt. School Education Department, Civil Secretariat J&K, Jammu for favour of information.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner (District Disaster Management authority) shopian for favour of information.
- 3. Director, School Education Kashmir, Srinagar for favour of information.
- 4. Sr. Superintendent of Police, District Police Lines Shopian for favour of information.
- 5. Addl. Deputy Commissioner, Shopian for favour of information.
- 6. Chief Medical Officer, Shopian for favour of information.
- 7. Deputy Chief Education Officer, Shopian for information.
- 8. Principal HSS\_\_\_\_\_(All) for information and n/a.
- 9. Zonal Education Officer, \_\_\_\_\_(All) for information and n/a.
- 10. Headmaster HS \_\_\_\_\_(All) for information and n/a.
- 11. All Concerned \_\_\_\_\_\_official for strict compliance.